94SVP
www.vishay.com Vishay OS-CON
Revision: 18-Jul-16 1 Document Number: 90021
For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SMD Aluminum Solid Capacitors with Conductive Polymer
FEATURES

Statements about product lifetime are based on calculations and internal testing. They should only be interpreted as estimations. Also due to external factors, the
lifetime in the field application may deviate from the calculated lifetime. In general, nothing stated herein shall be construed as a guarantee of durability.
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
(μF)
CASE
CODE
MAX. ESR
(100 kHz to 300 kHz)
(m)
ALLOWABLE
RIPPLE CURRENT
AT 100 kHz, +105 °C
(mA)
MAX.
TANGENT OF
LOSS ANGLE
MAX. LEAKAGE
CURRENT
(μA)
(after 2 min)
PART NUMBER (1)
2.5
680 E12 16 4080 0.15 340 94SVP687X02R5E12
1500 F12 13 5230 0.18 750 94SVP158X02R5F12
4
33 A5 200 740 0.15 66.0 94SVP336X0004A5
39 B6 70 1100 0.12 78 94SVP396X0004B6
68 B6 70 1100 0.12 136 94SVP686X0004B6
150 C6 50 1620 0.12 120 94SVP157X0004C6
330 E7 35 2560 0.12 264 94SVP337X0004E7
680 F8 25 3700 0.12 544 94SVP687X0004F8
560 E12 16 4080 0.15 448 94SVP567X0004E12
1200 F12 13 5230 0.18 960 94SVP128X0004F12
6.3
22 A5 220 700 0.12 69.3 94SVP226X06R3A5
47 B6 90 1060 0.12 148 94SVP476X06R3B6
82 C6 50 1570 0.12 103 94SVP826X06R3C6
100 C6 40 1810 0.12 126 94SVP107X06R3C6
220 E7 35 2560 0.12 277 94SVP227X06R3E7
220 F8 30 3020 0.12 277 94SVP227X06R3F8
330 F8 25 3300 0.12 416 94SVP337X06R3F8
470 E12 17 3960 0.15 592 94SVP477X06R3E12
470 F8 25 3700 0.12 592 94SVP477X06R3F8
820 F12 14 5040 0.15 775 94SVP827X06R3F12
10
4.7 A5 260 660 0.08 23.5 94SVP475X0010A5
6.8 A5 260 660 0.09 34.0 94SVP685X0010A5
10 A5 240 670 0.10 50.0 94SVP106X0010A5
15 A5 240 700 0.10 75.0 94SVP156X0010A5
33 B6 130 990 0.15 165 94SVP336X0010B6
47 C6 60 1450 0.12 94 94SVP476X0010C6
56 C6 55 1510 0.12 112 94SVP566X0010C6
120 E7 40 2120 0.12 240 94SVP127X0010E7
150 E7 35 2560 0.12 300 94SVP157X0010E7
150 F8 35 2670 0.12 300 94SVP157X0010F8
270 F8 30 3020 0.12 540 94SVP277X0010F8
330 E12 19 3740 0.15 660 94SVP337X0010E12
560 F12 15 4870 0.15 840 94SVP567X0010F12
16
3.3 A5 280 590 0.07 26.4 94SVP335X0016A5
15 B6 150 920 0.10 120 94SVP156X0016B6
22 B6 120 980 0.10 176 94SVP226X0016B6
39 C6 65 1390 0.10 125 94SVP396X0016C6
56 E7 50 1800 0.12 179 94SVP566X0016E7
82 E7 45 1890 0.12 262 94SVP826X0016E7
100 F8 40 2400 0.12 320 94SVP107X0016F8
150 F8 35 2670 0.12 480 94SVP157X0016F8
180 E12 22 3480 0.15 576 94SVP187X0016E12
330 F12 17 4580 0.15 792 94SVP337X0016F12
20
10 B6 170 850 0.10 100 94SVP106X0020B6
22 C6 65 1390 0.10 88 94SVP226X0020C6
27 C6 60 1450 0.10 108 94SVP276X0020C6
33 E7 50 1700 0.12 132 94SVP336X0020E7
47 E7 50 1750 0.12 188 94SVP476X0020E7
56 F8 45 2200 0.12 224 94SVP566X0020F8
68 F8 45 2200 0.12 272 94SVP686X0020F8
100 E12 25 3260 0.15 400 94SVP107X0020E12
150 F12 21 4220 0.15 600 94SVP157X0020F12
Legal Disclaimer Notice
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 13-Jun-16 1 Document Number: 91000